From: Robbie Thorpe <bunjilsfire@gmail.com>

Date: Mon, 5 Aug 2024 at 10:18

Subject: Fwd: Updated lodgement re 1. Notice of Smoking Ceremony,
9am, Thursday 8 August, Forecourt, 305 William St / 2. Notice of Visit
to Camp Sovereignty [SEC=0OFFICIAL]

To: <vicreg@fedcourt.gov.au>

Monday 5 August 2024 at 10.18am
Hi Cooper,
Yes they are duplication lodgments.

After the first lodgement on Friday morning, 2 August 2024, | received
a notice from elodgment_admin:

"Your lodgment has been marked Pending. Reason for Pending: As
these documents are being filed on behalf of Uncle Robbie Thorpe,
please tick the Applicant rather than the Respondent in ‘Lodged on
behalf of'. Kind regards, A.S".(as set out in email below at 11.40am on
2 August 2024)

When | tried to comply, | got the error message reproduced below
(email 2 August 2024 at 12.09pm).

| received no response to my query email on Friday afternoon
(reproduced below) but it occurred to me on Saturday that | should
just re-lodge the documents making sure to tick Applicant rather
than Respondent.

And it worked to the extent of the system accepting the documents for
lodgement.

Thankyou for referring the (now properly lodged) documents to
chambers for consideration and listing details.

1. | note that in the Supreme Court of Victoria upon interlocutory
applications, inter alia, to disqualify Judges and to add the Attorney-
General and others as respondents, the court vacated the usual first
directions hearing by a Judicial Registrar and the directions hearing
was instead listed before a trial judge. | attach the order of Judicial
Registrar Conidi on 4 April 24 and the subsequent order of the
Honourable Justice Richards on 22 April 2024.



2. Please also note that my interlocutory summons lodged 15 July
2024 (and finally accepted for filing on 30 July 2024) | sought an order
for the removal of the Honourable Justice McEvoy from any further
conduct of the matter and this would include as Docket Judge. And |
also sought an order that the Honourable Chief Justice Mortimer have
the conduct of the proceedings and refer it to an all-Aboriginal bench.

| request that Mortimer CJ take over the file and the directions hearing
and that the hearing before Judicial Registrar Wilson listed for
Thursday 8 August 2024 be vacted.

Thanks,

Uncle Robbie Thorpe
CAMP SOVEREIGNTY

------- -- Forwarded message ---------

From: Vic Federal Court Registry E-mail <E-
mail.Victoria@fedcourt.gov.au>

Date: Mon, 5 Aug 2024 at 08:59

Subject: RE: Updated lodgement re 1. Notice of Smoking Ceremony,
9am, Thursday 8 August, Forecourt, 305 William St/ 2. Notice of Visit
to Camp Sovereignty [SEC=OFFICIAL]

To: Robbie Thorpe <bunjilsfire@gmail.com>

OFFICIAL

Dear Uncle Robbie,

The lodgment received on 02/08/2024 was referred to chambers for
consideration and listing details.

Could | please confirm if the lodgment lodged on 03/08/2024 is the
same documents, or if this is a new application? Could you also
please if you wish for both or only one of the lodgments to be

p d i.e. are these ication lod ?

Kind regards,

Cooper Wenck | Client Service Officer| Court and Tribunal Services
Federal Court of Australia] 305 William Street, Melbourne VIC 3000
p- 1300 720 980 | e. vicreg@fedcourt.gov.au | www.fedcourt.gov.au

From: Robbie Thorpe <bunjilsfire@gmail.com>

Sent: Saturday, August 3, 2024 5:59 PM

To: Vic Federal Court Registry E-mail <E-mail.Victoria@fedcourt.gov.
au>

Cc: eLodgment_admin <eLodgment i t.gov.au>
Subject: Updated lodgement re 1. Notice of Smoking Ceremony,
9am, Thursday 8 August, Forecourt, 305 William St/ 2. Notice of Visit
to Camp Sovereignty

\(_)aution: This is an external email. DO NOT click links or open

attachments unless you recognise the sender and know the content

Uncle Robbie Thorpe v Judicial Registrar Alicia Ditton
Federal Court of Australia VID589/2023

Saturday 3 August 2024 at 5.59pm
Sia Lagos
Chief Executive Officer

Federal Court of Australia

Copy to Chambers of the Honourable Justice McEvoy please.

Please note that | have i the said y

and supporting affidavit

attempted to lodge yesterday, Friday 2 August 2024, Lodgment
Pending, eLodgment ID 1351620 12.09pm

as set out in the forwarded email attached to my email at 1pm
yesterday.

The updated lodgement ID is 1352097 at 5.47 pm 3/08/2024 as in
attached screenshot.



Uncle Robbie Thorpe*
CAMP SOVEREIGNTY
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—eeeee Forwarded message
From: Robbie Thorpe <bunjisfire@qmail.com>

Date: Fri, 2 Aug 2024 8t 13:00

Subject: 1. Notice of Smoking Ceremany, Sam, Thursday 8 August. Ferecourt. 305 Willam St/ 2. Notice of Visit to Camp Sovereignty
To: <vicregi@fedcourt gov.su>

Ce: <eLodgment adming@fedoourt gov.aw>

Uncle Robbie Thorpe v Judicial Registrar Alicia Ditton
Federal Court of Australla VID589/2023

Friday 2 August 2024 at 1pm

Sia Lagos
Chief Executive Officer
Federal Court of Australia

Copy to Chambers of the Honourable Justice McEvoy please.

1. Notice of Smoking Ceremony
9am Thursday 8 August 2024

Forecourt, Commonwealth Law Courts Buiking
305 Willlam St, Meoume

2. Notice of Visit by Judge and Unit to Camp
10am Thursday 8 August 2024

Next to Aboriginal Resting Place, Kings Domain, Melbourne
(see maps at pages 12 and 13 of attached affdavit).

Please see the attached Applicatior fidavit as lodged at 11.40am with eLodgement ID 1351620 and “pending” (pending status possibly because of technical glitch~ unable to update as
requestad by systen. please see comespondence at 11.40am and 12.09pm as reproduced beiow).

Please note the helpful response of the Supreme Court of Victoria recently re the smoking ceremony at 9.30am on Friday 19 July 2024 prior to the 10,30 hearing before the Honourable Justice Richards as set out in
the correspondence exhibited in the said supporting affidavit.

I the Honourable Justice McEvoy opts to hold the 10am hearing 8t Camp Sovereignty (the preferred option, see paragraph 1 of orders sought in said interlocutory application) then there will be no smoking ceremony
as described above. Smoking business will cccur at Camp Sovereignty

I the said judicial officer opts to hold the said hearing by videoconference to Camp Sovereignty then there will be no smoking ceremony as described sbove. Smoking business will occur st Camp Sovereignty.

Obviously it wouid be helpful 1o know by Wednesday 7 August 2024 what the said judicial officer decides~ in the absence of any clear direction on the hearing location the planned smoking ceremony will go ahead at
9am on the forecourt priar to attending the courtroom on level 7. An application wil stil be made st the commencement of the courtroom hearing that the judicial officer and your court proceedings documentation unit
attend at Camp Sovereignty for () further hearing or(b) partial hearing of (c) informational visit to understand affidavit evidence and submissions-- so the Court may want to make arrangements for these options 100.

Uncle Robbie Thorpe*
CAMP SOVEREIGNTY
R

R
crimescenesustralia.com

e Forwarded message -——--
From: Robbie Thorpe <bunyisfire @@gmail. com=

Date: Fri, 2 Aug 2024 at 12.09

Subject: Re: Lodgment Pending, eLodgment ID 1351620 on VID589/2024, VICTORIA REGISTRY
To: <eLodgment_sdminffedcourt gov.au

Hi,

1. Can you piease change your uto reply function to Dear UNCLE Robbie Thorpe please (caps just for emphasis here, lowercase fine)
2.1 tried to edit to tick Applicant “on behalf of" box but system wouldnt let me make the edit... with this error message blocking Update button:

Matter RoleType must be defined for all lodging parties.
Changes to Corporate Type may result in rejection of this Lodgment

Sequence Representative Name Matter Role Type Lodged on behalf of Corporate Type
1 Thorpe, Robbie [
*x)
1 DITTON, ALICIA Respondent x
Delete

On Fri, 2 Aug 2024 at 11:40, <eLodgment admingfedcoun qov.au> wrots:
Dear Robbie Thorpe
Thank you for using eLodgment. Your lodgment has been marked Pending.
Reason for Pending: As these documents are being filed on behalf of Uncle Robbie Thorpe, piease tick the Appicant rather than the Respondent in ‘Lodged on behalf of . Kind regards, A.S.
If the reason for marking this lodgment as Pending is to schedule a listing, or to obtain additional information from within the Coust, we wil process the lodgment as soon as possible.
If the reason for marking this lodgment Pending requires action from you, please use the link below to view and edit your lodgment.

Link: hitps:fiel odgment fedeourt. gov.awel 88pxid=1351620

1f you have any questions, please contact your Local Registry.

‘This email was supplied to the Federal Court of Australia for use in the eLodgment/eCourtroom services.
If this email is not intended for you, please contact slodgment sdmin@fedcourt. gow.au

Order-of-Judicial-Registrar-Conidi-4.4.24.p... (114K) x

Signed-Order-of-judge-Melinda-Richards-2... (207K) x



